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NOTICES UNDER THE W ASTE LANDS ORDINANCES.
[Notice under “  The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897, 1899, and 1900.” ]

T AKE notice, that nnlesB within three months from the 2nd day of August, 1901, the persons, if any, who claim any interest 
in the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more of such lands, appear before the Special Officer appointed 

under section 28 of Ordinance No. 1 of 1897 at his office at Galle and mate olaim to the said lands or any of them or to some 
interest therein :

Such Special Officer, in pursuance of the powers in him vested by Ordinance No. 1 of 1897, will declare by writing 
under his hand that the said lands or such of them, as to which no olaim has been made, are the property of the 
Crown. ________

W. E. Davidson ,
Description, of Lands referred to. Special Officer.

T.
The following lots, situate in the village of Demngala in the Morowak korale of the Matara Distriot, in the Southern 

Province, as described in the annexed certified tracing :—
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Name of Land.
Diganwilakele 
Benwalahena 
Uggalpottemukalann 
Diganwilakele 
Uggalpottemukalana 
Pelanwilatenneliena, &c.
Uggalpottehena, Muhandirangehena, Yakhenekanda, Taranwi 

hens, Tennepitaheua, Panashena, &c.
Kalugalawilahena, Imbulgahahena &c.
Yakhenekanda ... ...
Kandehena, Bopitiyaketiyahena, Ulgalalangatennehena, &o, 
Tennapitahena 
Nungalahena 
Hinelemukalana 
Kudagalagodadeniya 
Kurundugalagawadeniya 

Do.
Gurubebilehena, Timbirigahaheneokanda, &c. 
Galpotuwiladeniya 
Galpotuwila 
Oalpotnwil a-atura 
Dandugashenedeniya 
Welapatwiladeniyaya 
Elagawadeniya
Welipatamedagoda ... . . .

Do.
Do.

Dandugashena, Diganwilehena, &c.
Diganwila 

Do.
Ihaladiganwila 
Diganwiladeniya 

Do.
Narangaspanwila 
Induwiladeniya 
Narangaspanwila 
BodigaDgedarahenedeniya 
Kalugalawila 
DiyaparakeiSyahenedeniya

Extent.
A. It. P-

94 3 37
3S 0 0
3 2 19

S7 l -11
0 2 31

70 2 3
542 0 33
388 2 39
58 2 29

347 0 16
8 0 36

180 2 0
7 3 27
1 0 30
1 3 5
u 0 33

314 3 20
0 3 12
3 1 25

14 1 15
7 1 6

24 0 31
5 1 4
3 3 13
3 1 34
l 1 8

91 0 22
0 2 30
0 2 35
0 0 38
0 1 31
1 3 22
3 0 26
2 2 12
2 1 12
8 1 21

11 3 14
3 2 6

2,342 1 26

on sheets O- 14
22, 30 ’

14
’ 38, 46, -, and O “  ., and bounded as follows : on the north by the village limit of Bana. . .  21,29’ 37,45

gala, the village limit of Alapaladeniya ; on the east by the Milladola or Haldola, Yahalawilehena claimed by Edirisinha 
Don Davit, Kattadikandehena claimed by Edirisinha Don Davit, Keranketiyehena claimed by ditto ; on the south by the 
village limit of Gorakawala, the Nungaldola. the Kandedola, the Jambugahahenedola, the Galpottedola, the Gurubebiltdola; 
on the .west by the Hinidum pattu boundary, the Hulanda-ganga, the Kariyadola, the Bata-attedola.
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erii& o, a tu a g -u ir ^ a e u  tuent-BJ ereoSeo, jyeoueoffQ pean/m L .B J mUSeo ; Q y)k(§-iE eva>  
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Preliminary plan 27.
Situation : Derangala village in Palle pattu o f Horowak korale. 

Nnmo o f Laud.
Extent. 

A. n. P.
1 ... Diganwilakele ... ... 94 3 37
lA ... Beiiwalaheua 38 0 0
Ik .. Uggnlpottemnkalana 3 2 19
2 ... Digainvilukele 87 1 11
21 ... Uggalpottainukalana ... ... - 5 2 31
:i ... Pelanwilatennahena, & c.... 70 2 3
:ii

4

Uggalpotteheua, Muhandirangehena, Yakhenekanda, 
Pnrumvilahena, Tennepitahena, Panashena, &c. 

Kalugulawilahena, Imbugahahena, &c. ...
542
388

0 33 
2 39

41 ... Yakhenakanda 58 2 29
5' ... Kaudahena, Bopitiyaketiyahena, Uppolalangatenna, &c. ... 347 0 16
f.J ... Tennepitahena 8 0 36
6 ... Nungalahena 180 2 0
tii ... Hinelomukalana ... ... 7 3 27
7 Kudagalugodadeniya 1 0 30
8 ... Kurundugalagawadeniya 1 3 5
9 Do. 0 0 33

10 ... Ourubebilehena, Timbirigahahenaokanda, &c. 314 3 20
10.4 ... ■ Gapottuwiladeniya 0 3 12
li ... Galpottuwila 3 1 25
12 ... Galpottuwila-atura 14 1 16
13 ... Dandugushenadeniya 7 1 6
14 ... Welapatwiladeniyaya 24 0 31
1ft ... Elegawadeuiya ... .. ... 

... Weupatamedagoda ... ...
5 1 4

10 3 3 13
17 Do. 3 1 34
18 ... Do. 1 1 8
19 ... Dandugashena, Diganwilahena, &e. 91 0 22
20 Diganwila 0 2 30
21 Do. 0 2 35
22 ... Ihaladiganwila ... 0 0 38
23 ... Diganwiladeniya 0 1 31
24 Do. 1 3 22
25 ... Narangaspanwila 3 0 26
26 ... Induwiladeniya 2 2 12
27 .. Narangaspanwila 2 1 12
28 ... Bodigangedarahenedeniya 8 1 21
29 ... Kalugalawila ... ... 11 3 14
30 ... Diaporaketiyahenadeniya 3 2 6

2,342 1 26

on'sheet O.

Lofc.
1b

14
22,30

II.

Name of Land.
Yalialawila and Lunuwanawila

Extent. 
A . b . P.

5 0 80
-, and bounded as follows : on the north by Yahalawilehena claimed by Liyanage Wattuhami and others, the

Milla-ela ; on east by Atu-ela; on the south by Yahalawilehena; on the west by Yahalawilehena.

° 2 5 7 l o a ^ c8®e5® cs£)<f®ocs§ :“  • •
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I B  ... cs6S(5g0 taao «5g©«oS(3 ... 5 0 30

©oS©— Qcze8®ssf ©afegfio*© caao oiSfflf qpco @Ssf qpSfSQjQaoi) sSca«a casi©
oa®0©®^®ej,<S3q ;S)eS«nj§<5© csac©

O 22̂ 30 ■*l6nai*  mt-.&ir&i&ei>
eS&irsau,

airtsdliSarja Q'utuir, jq. Qu .
1 B ... luaet̂ SfeiojU) gxgufu&reSeo&ith... ... 5 0 30

ereoSs0} 6tijBgii&irlS il/ id a-if?<gjpQuants ujaeveSCoeoQ&esr,
lAtkeoerei) ; S fp a ^ -^ jp ^ e r e o Q p p '^ -iu ie tisS Q eo Q a etr  j  Q w p i^ -iu a eoeS Q m Q sa a .
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A

. Scale of 8 Chains to an Inch.'
Preliminary plan 27.

Situation : Derangala village in Palle pattu of Morowak korale.

Lot. Name of Land.
Yahalawila and Lunuwanawila ... ■ •••

8h“ ‘ 0  s p a

Surveyor-General’s Office,
Colombo, November 30, 1900.

Extent. 
a . R. P.
5 0 30

S. J. C. More, 
for Surveyor-General

\
f

\

a. M. RICHARDS, ACTING GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOKBO, CEYLON.
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